
Recent Industrial Leases

■	 Georgetown :: FMT
	 420,470 SF at Gateway35 2 & 3

■	 Hays County :: PROLIFT
	 229,312 SF at Whisper 35 Logistics

■	 Georgetown :: Control Panels USA
	 145,950 SF at Crosspoint Industrial Park 2

■	 Round Rock :: FLEX
	 151,914 SF at Settler’s Grove 1

Recent Industrial Sales

■	 Georgetown :: GAF Energy Solar
	 110 SE Inner Loop
	 499,642 SF manufacturing building
	 Buyer: EQT Exeter
	 Seller: Portman Holdings

INDUSTRIAL LEASE STATISTICS :: VACANCY & RENTAL RATE

All Austin area industrial buildings larger than 10,000 SF excluding government owned properties.

Q1 2024 Industrial Lease Statistics By Submarket
SUBMARKET
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Bastrop County 39 1,704,361 10,000 10,000 98.9% 97.8% 232,346 10,000 $11.47 $6.00 $6.47 

Caldwell County 24 1,214,788 48,900 48,900 82.9% 82.9% 8,000 0 $11.00 $8.52 $8.64 

CBD 4 55,500 0 0 100.0% 100.0% 0 0 N/A N/A N/A

Cedar Park 88 2,693,977 (160) (160) 94.3% 91.2% 476,466 31,927 $15.60 $10.55 $12.75 

Central 75 1,893,548 2,570 2,570 90.1% 89.0% 0 0 $16.80 $10.42 $12.73 

East 176 11,478,235 105,781 105,781 96.4% 96.3% 3,829,747 0 $18.72 $10.09 $11.11 

Far Northeast 206 13,598,768 117,764 117,764 93.7% 92.5% 1,646,894 40,525 $12.17 $8.62 $8.78 

Far Northwest 43 1,416,028 (5,473) (5,473) 93.6% 93.6% 0 0 $14.25 $9.47 $11.03 

Georgetown 269 14,381,365 691,392 691,392 80.0% 80.1% 1,411,734 1,142,161 $12.12 $10.75 $10.83 

Hays County 271 15,778,725 1,285,803 1,285,803 86.5% 85.8% 1,790,162 620,394 $13.80 $10.80 $10.92 

North 366 17,198,608 (200,617) (200,617) 88.3% 86.8% 0 0 $13.01 $9.78 $10.60 

Northeast 240 16,746,510 (84,106) (84,106) 93.5% 92.2% 409,964 17,472 $12.40 $9.96 $10.65 

Northwest 37 3,680,112 (64,014) (64,014) 94.3% 91.5% 0 0 $12.00 $8.40 $10.05 

Round Rock 201 7,978,971 141,963 141,963 85.8% 85.0% 4,388,163 391,415 $12.73 $10.69 $10.92 

South 139 3,407,652 28,444 28,444 90.3% 90.0% 28,800 14,000 $12.44 $9.82 $10.25 

Southeast 342 19,057,671 221,689 221,689 93.0% 91.5% 3,242,387 263,226 $11.86 $9.67 $10.08 

Southwest 69 3,996,213 (535) (535) 92.6% 91.9% 6,000 0 $14.00 $9.70 $10.20 

West Central 2 69,128 0 0 100.0% 100.0% 0 0 N/A N/A N/A

AUSTIN 2,591 136,350,160 2,299,401 2,299,401 90.2% 89.2% 17,470,663 2,531,120 $13.19 $9.90 $10.44 

W/O Samsung/TSLA/AMZN 124,163,657 12,524,010 

VACANCY (%)NET RENT PSF ($)

Industrial Sales Statistics
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Volume ($ Mil) $978.1 $166.4 $284,391.9 $16,498.3

Number of Properties 44 11 6,960 1,668

Total Square Feet 5,484,755 1,132,715 701,476,768 163,487,151

Average Price per SF $183 $152 $125 $127

Average Cap Rate (Yield) 6.1% 6.1% 6.1% 6.4%

SOURCE: Real Capital Analytics
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Copyright ©2024 Transwestern. All rights reserved. No part of this work may be reproduced or distributed to third parties without written permission of the copyright owner. The information 
contained in this report was gathered by Transwestern from various primary and secondary sources believed to be reliable. Transwestern, however, makes no representation concerning the 
accuracy or completeness of such information and expressly disclaims any responsibility for any inaccuracy contained herein.

METHODOLOGY
The information in this report is the result of a compilation of information on industrial properties located in the Austin 
metropolitan area. This report includes single-tenant and multi-tenant industrial properties 10,000 SF and larger, excluding 
those properties owned and occupied by a government agency. Net Absorption refers to the change in vacant space. Gross 
Leasing Activity refers to the change in available space, including renewals, expansions, new leases and subleases.

Karen Judson
Senior Vice President | Marketing & Research

512.328.5600

karen.judson@transwestern.com

CONTACT

Transwestern is a privately held commercial real estate firm of collaborative entrepreneurs who deliver a higher level of personalized service – the Transwestern Experience. Specializing 
in Agency Leasing, Asset Services, Occupier Solutions, Capital Markets and Research, our fully integrated global enterprise adds value for investors, owners and occupiers of all commercial 
property types. We leverage market insights and operational expertise from members of the Transwestern family of companies specializing in development, real estate investment 
management and research. Transwestern has 35 U.S. offices and assists clients from more than 221 offices in 37 countries through strategic alliances with France-based BNP Paribas Real 
Estate and Canada-based Encore. Experience Extraordinary at transwestern.com and @Transwestern.
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Austin Team Members 
Brandon Lester, Regional Leader	 Business Development	 (512) 314.3576	 brandon.lester@transwestern.com
Ty Puckett, Regional Partner	 Development & Capital Markets	 (512) 314.3572	 ty.puckett@transwestern.com
Hale Umstattd, Exec Managing Director	 Capital Markets & Corp. Services	 (512) 314.3551	 hale.umstattd@transwestern.com
Chris Stutzman, Managing Director	 Capital Markets - Multifamily	 (512) 314.5203	 chris.stutzman@transwestern.com
Bryan McMurrey, Managing Director	 Capital Markets - Multifamily	 (512) 314.3971	 bryan.mcmurrey@transwestern.com
Carter Thurmond, Managing Director	 Agency Leasing & Capital Markets	 (210) 255.0644	 carter.thurmond@transwestern.com
Will Stewart, Senior Vice President	 Agency Leasing & Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.3574	 will.stewart@transwestern.com
Hunter Jones, Senior Vice President	 Agency Leasing & Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.3571	 hunter.jones@transwestern.com
Luke Wheeler, Vice President	 Agency Leasing & Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.3553	 luke.wheeler@transwestern.com
Stayton Wright, Vice President	 Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.5205	 stayton.wright@transwestern.com
Nash Frisbie, Vice President	 Agency Leasing & Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.3961	 nash.frisbie@transwestern.com
Max Appling, Vice President	 Agency Leasing & Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.3967	 max.appling@transwestern.com
Seth Gilford, Senior Associate	 Capital Markets	 (512) 314.3975	 seth.gilford@transwestern.com
Marshall Thurmond, Senior Associate	 Agency Leasing & Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.5211	 marshall.thurmond@transwestern.com
Ryan Thuma, Senior Associate	 Capital Markets	 (512) 314.3976	 ryan.thuma@transwestern.com
Rye Hinkle, Senior Associate	 Capital Markets - Multifamily	 (512) 314.5215	 rye.hinkle@transwestern.com
Tyler Gauntt, Senior Associate	 Capital Markets - Multifamily	 (512) 314.5206	 tyler.gauntt@transwestern.com
Bailey Sousa, Associate	 Agency Leasing & Capital Markets	 (512) 314.3563	 bailey.sousa@transwestern.com
Rachel Becker, Associate	 Agency Leasing & Tenant Advisory	 (512) 314.3579	 rachel.becker@transwestern.com
Rob Ellwood, Business Analyst	 Agency Leasing & Capital Markets	 (512) 314.3974	 rob.ellwood@transwestern.com

Transwestern Locations


